NEW STOCK 41

THE WINTONIAN, JULY 3 1912

First number of the Eton and Winchester joint magazine, edited by Etonians and
Wykehamists of the day. Includes interviews with the captains of the two cricket Xls
(D.R. Wigan of Eton and H. Critchley-Salmonson of Winchester), plus profiles of all
current players.

Paperback. 24 x 18cm. 20pp. Split to lower spine. Bottom corners of last 6 pages
and wrapper torn off but text not affected and otherwise good condition. Not in
Padwick.

Date 1912
Publisher Eton: Spottiswoode and Co. Ltd.

£30.00
81106

FULHAM WE LOVE YOU - A SUPPORTER'S HISTORY OF FULHAM F.C.

A supporter's slender publication representing the first complete history of Fulham FULHAM
Football Club as it neared its centenary, nicely illustrated and following the story from WE LOVE YOU
the 1880s to the mid-1970s. )

8vo. 51pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 1976 4

Publisher Morgan D. Phillips i

Author Morgan D.PHILLIPS i ey S
by MORGAN D. PHILLIPS

£45.00 B

79303

GOLDEN HEROES - FIFTY SEASONS OF FOOTBALLER OF THE YEAR (MULTI SIGNED)

. Published to commemorate the anniversary of the award and featuring illustrated
GOI_DEN profiles of its first fifty winners up to 1997, each of whom also contributes their dream

HEROES team and resume of their year of recognition.

FOOTBALLER OF THE YEAR 4to. 120pp. Dust-wrapper. Minor wear to wrapper otherwise very good condition.
Signed entries by the following players : Bill Slater, Jack Charlton, Dave
Mackay, Frank McLintock, Emlyn Hughes, Steve Perryman, Clive Allen, Chris
Waddle, Pat Jennings, Gordon Strachan and Alan Shearer.

Date 1997

Publisher Chameleon Books

Author Dennis SIGNY and Norman GILLER
£50.00

79628




HOYLAKE & THE 1894 AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP

Captioned photographic record of the tournament, providing a unique glimpse into
the history of the Royal Liverpool Golf Club and the world of Victorian golf.

8vo. 82pp. Cloth-covered boards. Very good condition.

Date 2001
Publisher Droitwitch: Grant Books
Author B.T. BELL and D.I. HAMILTON

£80.00
37902

TOO FOND OF WINNING - THE STORY OF HENRY STANLEY & QUANTOCK LODGE
CRICKET

An absorbing story of the life and times of the ultra-competitive late-Victorian
cricketer who founded the Quantock Lodge Cricket Club while at Eton and went on to
play in 63 first-class matches, 50 of them for Somerset, before his early death.

8vo. 213pp. Dust-wrapper. Very good condition. Nicely signed by the author to
TOO FOND OF title-page.
WINNING

Barry

Phillips Date 2018

Publisher Holton: Leisuresolve Publishing
Author Barry PHILLIPS

£10.00
81327

DEREK RANDALL 1983 (NOTTINGHAMSHIRE) SIGNED CRICKET BENEFIT BROCHURE -
SIGNED BY ENGLAND TEAM

Large format paperback. Pictorial glossy card covers. 56pp. A very good copy.
Signed nicely by Randall on first page. Signed to the photograph of the
England team to play India at Old Trafford in 1982 by 9 members of the team -
Hemmings, Miller, Jarvis, Pringle, Gatting, Lamb, Gower, Botham and Randall.
Also signed within by Alec Bedser, Dickie Bird (twice), Bernard Thomas
(physio), John Birch, Tim Robinson and Ken Taylor.

Date 1983

£30.00
80154

THIS SPORTING LIFE: CRICKET (MULTI SIGNED)

| - Steen interviews the men who made the game what it is today including Alf Gover,
David Sheppard, Brian Close, Peter West and Ali Bacher.

Paperback. 8vo. A very good copy. Signed to their relevant chapters by David
Sheppard, Brian Close, Mike Gatting, David Foot and John Harris.

Date 1999
Publisher David & Charles
Author Rob STEEN

£25.00
81187




THE M.C.C. IN SOUTH AFRICA
An account of the 1905-06 M.C.C. cricket tour of South Africa.

Small 8vo. xiii + 233pp. Folding frontispiece of the Newlands ground at Cape Town,
32 b/w plates. Blue cloth, gilt title to front and spine. Covers are lightly rubbed. Front
and back gutters are exposed (but holding well) and there is foxing to endpapers and
page edges. Good condition. Signed nicely by Warner (with no dedication) to
title-page. [Padwick, 4628]

Date 1906

Publisher Chapman & Hall
Author Percy Francis WARNER
£100.00

81184

TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR & WEST BROMWICH ALBION 1930-31 SIGNED ALBUM PAGE

TOTTENHAN  (HOTSPUR

Album page with a smaller sheet laid down. This signed in ink by 12 Spurs
players from 1930-31, including Harper, Cook, Messer, Lyons, Hodgkinson,
Smailes, Meads, O'Callaghan, Davies, Alsford, Hunt and Spiers. Signed to the
reverse by 11 West Brom players from the same season, these individually cut
and laid down with glue. They include Pearson, Shaw, Trentham, Magee,
Edwards, Richardson, Glidden, Sandford, Carter, Richardson and Wood.

18 x 11cm. A few light creases and some messy glue marks to the West Brom side.

The Spurs autographs are all very good.
Date 1930

£120.00
81089

OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 1953 (CARNOUSTIE) GOLF PROGRAMME

The official programme for Monday and Tuesday of the 1953 Open Championship
played over the Links of Carnoustie. The title was won by Ben Hogan of America, in
his only ever appearance at the Championship.

15 x 24cm. lllustrated stiffened paper wrappers. Staples are rusty, leaving marks.
Centre page is loose from staples. Fair/good condition.

Date 1953

£295.00
65717
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JACOB WAKEFIELD & GORDON WORDSWORTH (GRANDSON OF POET) - NORTHERN
NOMADS CRICKET CLUB 1932 CRICKET LETTERS

g e =5 Two letters relating to an enquiry about the Northern Nomad(s) Cricket Club - the
. recipient was hoping for some information about a possible book that had been
published on the club. Jacob Wakefield, of Sedgwick House, referred the recipient on
to Wordsworth, who "took much interest in the origin of the club". The letter from
Gordon G Wordsworth, who was the last surviving grandchild of the famous poet,
could add little, although he did confirm that the club was revived after the Great War
"flourishing especially in the neighbourhood of Liverpool".

Dated 1931 & 1932. The first handwritten and the second typed with handwritten
signature. Both in very good condition.

Date 1931

£65.00
81468

ESSEX CRICKET MAGAZINE (LATER ESSEX SUPPORTER) 1972-1977 (33 VOLUMES)

33 volumes of the Essex Cricket Magazine, which became "Essex Supporter” in its
second year and changed again in 1977. Possibly a full run - Volume 1, 1-7; Volume
2, 1-8; Volume 3, 1-4; Volume 4, 1-7; Volume 5, 1-5; Volume 6, 1-2.

Small ink scribble to front of one edition - otherwise in very good condition
throughout.

Date 1972-77
Author (ESSEX COUNTY CRICKET SUPPORTERS' CLUB)

£100.00
81472

CHAPPELLI: THE CUTTING EDGE

Former Australian cricket captain gives his forthright views on the state of the

CHAPPELLI modern game and the major issues that beset it.
8vo. 184pp. 32 pages of photographs. Pictorial hardback, spine sunned. Good
THE condition. Signed by Chappell to half title-page (not dedicated).
|
TTING : Date 1992
EDGE cuapen Publisher Nedlands, WA: Swan

Author lan CHAPPELL

£24.00
81305




STORY OF THE BOMBAY TOURNAMENT: FROM PRESIDENCY TO PENTANGULAR 1892-93
TO 1945-46 (SIGNED BY GAVASKAR)

lllustrated history of the Bombay Tournament.

1st edition. 4to. 108pp. tables and photos, indigo ink. Internally very good, clean and
bright. Dust-wrapper has one small tear to lower corner, otherwise very good..
Signed to the front free end paper by Sunil Gavaskar.

Date n.d. [c. 2005]
Publisher Ernest Publications
Author Vasant RAIJI & Mohandas MENON

£40.00
81365

DAVID WEBB'S SHOWBIZ XI'V MONTY PYTHON'S X1 1972 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Charity football match (The Derek Taylor Memorial Match), played in Chingford on
April 23rd 1972. Players included the Pythons Idle, Cleese, Palin and Jones, Michael
Crawford, Len Rossiter, lan McShane, Marty Feldman, lan Le Frenais, Danny
Blanchflower and Bill Oddie.

Single folded sheet. Very good condition.
Date 1972

o £20.00
81398

LIVERTON ALL STARS Xl V CHESTER NOMADS XI 1975 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Charity football match including a team of ex-Liverpool and Everton footballers
against a Chester team, played at Boughton Hall on October 5th, 1975. Players
include Labone, Moran, Melia, Yeats, Temple and Rea. The Chester team managed
to call on the services of no less than Bobby Charlton.

Single folded sheet, lightly creased. Good condition.
Date 1975

£26.00
81399

THE END OF THE BEGINNING OF THE ASHES - COMMEMORATING THE REDEDICATION
OF THE GRAVE OF IVO BLIGH AND FLORENCE MURPHY, 2011

105 0¥ e Booklet to commemorate the rededication of the graves of the former England

or T sits Cricket captain the Honourable Ivo Bligh (8th Earl of Darnley) and his wife Florence
Morphy (Countess of Darnley), whose relationship gave rise to the Ashes, at the

Church of St Mary Magdalene Cobham, Kent, on May 18th 2011. Featuring an

illustrated account of their story.

Comamemorating 1
Rededication of
the Grave of

» :
o o
:

8vo. 28pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 2011
Publisher The Cricket Society
Author Howard MILTON

£24.00
80526




CRICKET

A volume in the Badminton Library of Sports and Pastimes, covering all aspects of
the game of cricket and its history.

8vo. First edition. lllustrated boards. 429pp. Front gutter is a little weak. Very good
condition.

Date 1888
Publisher Longmans, Green
Author Allan Gibson STEEL & Robert Henry LYTTELTON

£30.00
81695

SHOWBIZ XI 1960S FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES (36 IN TOTAL) - INCLUDING SEAN
CONNERY, TOMMY STEELE, BILLY WRIGHT ETC.

= L A collection of 36 football programmes, all featuring the Showbiz XI and all (apart

. from one) being from the 1960s. Regular players in the Showbiz team included Sean
Connery, Tommy Steele, Des O'Connor, Billy Wright, Walley Barnes, David Frost,
Kenny Lynch etc. Opponents include Olympic Athletes (1960 & 1969), various
Managers Xls, Brighton Beat Groups, Chelwick FC, Burnley Ex-Clarets, Chertsey
Town, Doug Insole XI, Cheshunt, Trevor Bailey XI, Barking Clubmen, various
Sportswriters Xls etc. Connery played in most of the games from the early 1960s,
even after appearing as James Bond in the early films. Opposition players included
the great and the good from the worlds of sport and entertainment.

—===== | leyton o))

Varying condition, with some rusty staples, light creasing, short tears, team changes
etc. Most are in good + condition. The odd autograph.

Date 1960s

£120.00
81397

THE "SPORTING" ENGLISH? A COMMENTARY BY "MAN IN THE STREET"

ok H

An Australian rant against the perceived unsportsmanlike behaviour of Jardine's
Bodyline team in the infamous 1932-33 Ashes series. The author, thought to be W.R.
Staton, rants unrelentingly, believing that "Australia has always been the target for
criticism - very often unjust criticism - from English visitors, big men and peering
littlenesses alike".

8vo. 90pp. Pictorial boards, general spotting and boards a little warped. A very good

copy of arare and interesting book. from Front Line
to Body Line

Date 1933 g

Publisher Macquarie Head Press

Author "MAN IN THE STREET" (pseud.)

£110.00

35178




FARNHAM CRICKET CLUB 1935 SIGNED MENU (SIGNED BY HOBBS & LEVESON-GOWER)
Dinner menu card, held 8 March 1935 at the Bush Hotel, Farnham. Signed in ink to

Farnben il u.\»}f front cover by three Surrey players - JB Hobbs, HDG Leveson-Gower and HM
x{ Garland-Wells.
Al X
3 16 x 11cm. Single folded card. Fine.
N/ X
=/ Date 1935
&
£75.00
10318

SURBITON HOSPITAL CRICKET MATCH 1927 SIGNED CARD (HOBBS, SANDHAM, TATE
ETC.)

Original autograph card from the Surbiton Hospital Cricket Match, played on ST BETTAL CRREEE AR
September 20th 1927. Signed in ink by 10 players, including 8 England
cricketers - Sandham, Durston, Russell, Hobbs, O'Connor, Tate, Ducat, e
Strudwick, A Geary and Fenley. 2% O2rait
20 x 13cm. Some foxing and a couple of light creases. Very good. '
£100.00 e
18205 o

ALL ENGLAND ELEVEN 1870 RAILWAY HANDBILL

Original Great Northern Railway handbill, advertising excursions from Nottingham to
Grantham to see the All England Eleven play, on June 20th, 21st and 22nd 1870.
The All England Eleven, a professional touring team, would have included such
players as George Parr and Richard Daft.

Overall size 30 x 23cm. Mounted, framed and glazed. Very good condition.

Date 1870

£170.00
1706

ARTHUR WOOD (YORKSHIRE) 1938 SIGNED CRICKET MENU

Menu card for the 27th Annual Dinner of the Sugg Thursday Cricket League, held at
Davy's Victoria Cafe Restaurant, Sheffield, on 13 October 1938. Signed in pencil
on the front cover by Arthur Wood (Yorkshire 1927-46).

20 x 13cm. Single folded card. A couple of light creases, but otherwise in very good
condition.

Date 1938

_2Tth Gnsal Dinser

£40.00
10492




JACK HOBBS IN MEMORIAM CARD 1963

In Memoriam card for Sir John Berry Hoobs, who died on December 21st 1963. Sent
by the family of Jack Hobbs to thank for the kindness of friends and for the many
kind tributes. Signed to the inside with a short note by Leonard Hobbs, Jack's

second son.

15 x 10cm. Singled folded card. Very good condition. Very rare.
Date 1963

£110.00
38413

VICTORIAN CRICKET SCRAPS

A collection of 10 Victorian cricket scraps. All in very good condition. AJ_E \:‘ “W{
b (ST ;‘i'"af.‘l!x
£38.00 R Wil s
e {%ﬂ;h. AR
4940 Sie @ . o g
) 4 % !
[ 4 \:\. e
VR s

A group of 14 candid snapshots of players while off duty during the England tour to
Australia. Includes 3 scenes on board ship playing deck quoits, 3 playing bowls, and
a variety of other group and individual shots. Players featured include Strudwick,
Freeman, Hendren, Douglas, Woolley, Tate, Kilner, Hobbs and Chapman.

Various sizes from 9 x 14.5cm to 6 x 9cm. All in very good condition. A fascinating

insight into life on tour during the 1920s.
Date 1924-25

£210.00
1304E

THE NORTHERN CRICKET SOCIETY BOOKLET 1952-1997 - A FULL RUN OF 46 ISSUES

A full run of The Northern Cricket Society Booklet from 1952 to 1997. Early editors
were Ron Yeomans, L.C. Horton and Tony Woodhouse.

All paperback. Minor rubbing to some editions, but generally very good. [Padwick
3156].

Date 1952-97
Publisher The Society

£130.00
81718

tar,




ALI'V FRAZIER THRILLA IN MANILA 1975 - LOCAL PHILIPPINES NEWSPAPER

An edition of The Times Journal (Manila) for October 2nd 1975, the day after the
—— great "Thrilla in Manila". The Ali v Frazier fight takes up much of the front and back
g] _..bf.. s gt = page. This newspaper was brought back from Manila by a boxing journalist who was

Ll TKOS FRAZIE covering the fight.
i Bnres]

Some small tears to edges and fold marks. Good condition.

i

Date 1975

£40.00
81699

THE AUSTRALIANS IN ENGLAND. A COMPLETE RECORD OF THE CRICKET TOUR OF 1884

A full account of the 1884 Australian cricket tour to England.

8vo. 184pp + adverts. Paper to spine has chipped away and rear board is missing.
Old tape marks to inside edge of front board, which is loose (together with first two
pages). Fragile edges to board and first couple of leaves. Title-page trimmed neatly
to top edge. Some neat pencil notes to some passages of text. Despite these
problems the contents are generally good and it could be very nice once rebound.

Date 1884

Publisher London: Pardon; Australia: Robertson
Author Charles Frederick PARDON
£220.00

81417

IRISH ATHLETICS YEARBOOK 1979

e dis bame Magazine-format illustrated annual review of Irish athletics, with features including

IRIsh A€ A ICS articles on distance-runners John Treacy and Eamonn Coghlan.
BOOKS

4to. 73pp. Paperback. Some light creasing to cover and pages. Good condition. A
presentation inscription to first page. Relevant Press article and some journalistic
notes slipped in.

Date 1979
Publisher Dublin: BLE
Author P.L. CURRAN (ed.)

£45.00
81748




GOLF - A SCRAPBOOK OF ADVERTISEMENTS FEATURING GOLF OF THE 1920S AND 30S

Neatly assembled album of cut-outs with each mounted to a cardboard page and
surrounded by a hand-drawn border. Over 100 adverts taken from magazines such
as Atlantic Monthly, Harpers, International Studio and Tatler, many humorous and
very much of the period.

Folio. Over 50 pages. Hardcover scrapbook with pasted design to cover and with
plastic sleeve. Some ageing to mount-boards around edges otherwise adverts in
generally good condition. A heavy item that may incur extra postage costs.

Date Assembled c1940

£120.00
80705

HISTOIRE DU FOOTBALL EN BELGIQUE ET AU CONGO BELGE

Extensive history of the origins and development of football in Belgium and the
Belgian Congo from 1895 to 1948, published in French and illustrated throughout to
commemorate the jubilee of the Royal Belgian Football Association.

HISTOIRE

Du

FOOTBALL 4to. 533pp. Cloth-covered boards. Ex-library copy with some stamps and stickers
ciaue and a presentation inscription (to the Mayor of Southport) to end-pages. Good
condition. A heavy item that may incur extra postage costs.

Date 1948
Publisher Brussels: Les Editions LeClercq & De Haas
Author Victor BOIN

£120.00
79800

V. OLYMPIADEN: OFFICIELL REDOGORELSE FOR OLYMPISKA SPELEN | STOCKHOLM
1912 ...

The official report for the 1912 Olympic Games held in Stockholm, Sweden, with
Swedish text.

First Edition. Large 8vo. xxx + 1068pp. 305 plates, many text illustrations, plans,
diagrams. Original light blue decorative cloth, gilt titles and tools to upper board and
spine. Light rubbing to boards but generally in very good condition.

Date 1912
Publisher Stockholm: Wahlstrom & Widstrand
Author Erik BERGVALL (Ed)

£550.00
80361




THE OFFICIAL HISTORY OF SURREY COUNTY CRICKET CLUB (MULTI SIGNED)
Official history of the Surrey club.

Deluxe limited edition in slipcase 147/200. 8vo. Owner's name and address to fly-leaf
(above limitation label). Signed opposite half-title page by Stuart Surridge, Peter
May, Alec Bedser, Eric Bedser, Bernie Constable, Raman Subba Row, Dennis
Cox, Michael Barton and one other. Very good condition.

Date 1989

Publisher Christopher Helm
Author David LEMMON
£65.00

81188

THE FOURTH OLYMPIAD, BEING THE OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE OLYMPIC GAMES OF
1908 CELEBRATED IN LONDON ...

Official report of the Olympic Games held in London in 1908 with full results of the
games, complete lists of all competitors, rules of the sports, etc.

The Fourth Olympiad
'

Small 4to. 794pp. 100+ text illustrations. Gilt edges to all pages. Rebound in blue
cloth boards with fading to spine. No titles to boards. Internally very good. An i
excellent reference copy.

Date 1908 '
Publisher British Olympic Association
Author Theodore Andrea COOK

£280.00
63057

THE PELE ALBUMS

Extensive and lavishly illustrated two-volume work telling the full story of the great
Brazilian footballer's life and career, featuring commentaries from Pele himself
throughout, extracts from the press and rare archival images.

4to. 800pp. Cloth-covered boards in presentation sleeve. Minor wear to protective
sleeve otherwise both volumes in very good condition. A very heavy item that may
incur extra delivery costs (particularly overseas).

Date 1990
Publisher Willoughby, NSW: Weldon
Author Angus CAMERON (chief researcher)

£85.00
79799




